
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

24  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

168,306  Last reported odometer reading

2011 BMW 3 SERIES 328I
XDRIVE
VIN: WBAPK5C56BA656520
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2010 2013 2018

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 4 yrs. 6 mo. 4 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
New York,

Ohio
Ohio,

Wisconsin Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 7,990/yr 12,568/yr 18,710/yr

Last reported odometer reading 24,022 81,614 168,306



No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized BMW dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,990 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/26/2010 7 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/29/2010 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/09/2010 38 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Floor mats installed
Safety inspection performed

08/09/2010 New York
Inspection Station

Emissions inspection performed
Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare it
for sale
Passed safety inspection

08/11/2010 40 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/11/2010 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-
-

-

-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx


Pittsford, NY Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/15/2010 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a
car in one state but register it to be driven in another.

03/02/2011 5,349 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked

08/18/2011 11,155 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Safety inspection performed

08/19/2011 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/23/2012 15,001 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed

05/24/2012 16,921 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/04/2012 17,147 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/30/2012 New York Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsford, NY

g

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/16/2012 18,410 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Wiper(s) replaced

08/16/2012 18,412 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/04/2013 21,102 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/08/2013 23,332 BMW of Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-359-7373
bmwrochester.com

4.5 / 5.0
164 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Oil and �lter changed

08/12/2013 24,014 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/19/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/21/2013 24,022 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/27/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH
Title #1810203354

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,568 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/02/2013 24,128 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-



12/04/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #1810208497

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

08/11/2014 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #1810208497

Registration issued or renewed

08/08/2015 42,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/12/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #1810208497

Registration issued or renewed

07/03/2017 69,000 Ohio
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/11/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gates Mills, OH
Title #1810208497

Registration issued or renewed

05/23/2018 80,645 Bergstrom Enterprise BMW
Mercedes-Benz
Appleton, WI
920-749-2020
enterprisemotorcars.com

4.7 / 5.0
123 Veri�ed Reviews

125 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/31/2018 80,649 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Appleton, WI
Title #18151AT0219

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

06/11/2018 81,015 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

06/12/2018 Chippewa Valley Mazda
Chippewa Falls, WI
715-720-7000
https://chippewavalleymazd
a.com/

4.4 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

3,867 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/13/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/03/2018 81,018 Chippewa Valley Mazda
Chippewa Falls, WI
715-720-7000

https://chippewavalleymazd
a.com/

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

-
-

-

-
-

-



4.4 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

3,867 Customer Favorites

07/14/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/14/2018 United States Warranty
Corp.
Minneapolis, MN
uswarranty.com

Service contract issued

07/17/2018 Chippewa Valley Mazda
Chippewa Falls, WI
715-720-7000
https://chippewavalleymazd
a.com/

4.4 / 5.0
89 Veri�ed Reviews

3,867 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/27/2018 81,614 Morrie's Ultra Luxury Auto
Golden Valley, MN
952-977-7057
morriesluxuryauto.com/

4.5 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

162 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Engine checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
18,710 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/08/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RHVRF-1

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/09/2019 90,387 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
736 Veri�ed Reviews

14,743 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/29/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RHVRF-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/16/2019 103,100 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4 7 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-



4.7 / 5.0
736 Veri�ed Reviews

14,743 Customer Favorites

05/06/2020 110,627 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
736 Veri�ed Reviews

14,743 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil pan gasket replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tires rotated

09/08/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RHVRF-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/29/2021 127,867 Eurocharged Minneapolis
St Louis Park, MN
952-977-9297

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

392 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2021 139,878 Eurocharged Minneapolis
St Louis Park, MN
952-977-9297

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

392 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Body lubricated
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced

10/22/2021 140,604 Eurocharged Minneapolis
St Louis Park, MN
952-977-9297

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

392 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/25/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RHVRF-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/02/2022 BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-119
Recall #22V-119:407 POSITIVE
CRANKCASE VENTILATION (PCV) VALVE
HEATER
Status: Remedy Available
Need more information about this recall?
Find an authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call
1-800-525-7417

Learn more about this recall

06/10/2022 154,904 Shakopee Tire & Auto Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/


Service
Shakopee, MN
952-496-2317
lzautomotive.com/

4.6 / 5.0
34 Veri�ed Reviews

20 Customer Favorites

08/21/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RHVRF-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/16/2022 163,316 Eurocharged Minneapolis
St Louis Park, MN
952-977-9297

4.9 / 5.0
31 Veri�ed Reviews

392 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/19/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00RHVRF-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

06/07/2023 168,306 Motorwerks BMW
Minneapolis, MN
952-888-2700
motorwerksbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
467 Veri�ed Reviews

13,585 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the
time of the inspection.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


